YEAR
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996

SPECIES
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG

HISTORICAL MAINE NORTHERN QUAHOG (HARD CLAM) LANDINGS

METRIC
TONS
7.83
8.67
0.11

2.66
30.48
27.60
21.78
23.34
10.62

0.72
28.37

9.45

4.70

3.12

2.06

1.87

0.75

705.44
2.59

4.73
0.15

23.20
0.47

1.35

LIVE
POUNDS
17,265
19,114
248

5,873
67,207
60,846
48,026
51,466
23,409
1,577
62,536
20,840
10,364
6,872
4,544
4,130
1,652

1,555,223
5,700

10,436
331

51,158
1,044

2,981

POUNDS
(millions)
0.0173
0.0191
0.0002

0.0059
0.0672
0.0608
0.0480
0.0515
0.0234
0.0016
0.0625
0.0208
0.0104
0.0069
0.0045
0.0041
0.0017

1.5552
0.0057

0.0104
0.0003

0.0512
0.0010

0.0030

VALUE
$1,764
$2,074

$15

$668
$9,762
$9,367
$7,994
$7,475
$2,943
$169
$16,395
$5,460
$3,220
$2,600
$2,200
$1,750
$650

$508,303
$2,411

$3,082
$111

$20,520
$455

$1,191

VALUE

$0.002
$0.002
$0.000

$0.001
$0.010
$0.009
$0.008
$0.007
$0.003
$0.000
$0.016
$0.005
$0.003
$0.003
$0.002
$0.002
$0.001

$0.508
$0.002

$0.003
$0.000

$0.021
$0.000

$0.001

$0.10
$0.11
$0.06

$0.11
$0.15
$0.15
$0.17
$0.15
$0.13
$0.11
$0.26
$0.26
$0.31
$0.38
$0.48
$0.42
$0.39

$0.33
$0.42

$0.30
$0.34

$0.40
$0.44

$0.40

ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
(millions) PRICE/LB PRICE/LB

$2.29
$2.31
$1.14

$2.02
$2.35
$2.36
$2.33
$1.75
$1.26
$1.01
$2.30
$1.85
$2.03
$2.32
$2.42
$2.19
$2.00

$1.06
$1.29

$0.91
$1.02

$1.16
$1.23

$1.09

VALUE

$39,481

$44,204
$283

$11,858
$157,821
$143,396
$111,794
$89,889
$29,592
$1,585
$143,812
$38,460
$20,994
$15,935
$10,995
$9,052
$3,301

$1,648,428
$7,363

$9,507
$337

$59,523
$1,280

$3,260

ADJUSTED
VALUE
(millions)
0.0395
0.0442
0.0003

0.0119
0.1578
0.1434
0.1118
0.0899
0.0296
0.0016
0.1438
0.0385
0.0210
0.0159
0.0110
0.0091
0.0033

1.6484
0.0074

0.0095
0.0003

0.0595
0.0013

0.0033



1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025*

NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG
NORTHERN QUAHOG

Last updated 2/9/2026
2025* data are preliminary
Adjusted value utilizes producer price index for unprocessed seafood to represent 2025 values.

https://fred.stlouisfed.org/series/WPU0223

48.31
113.03
16.73
56.69
279.44
23.15
7.95
9.34
53.21
159.85
29.68
48.66
309.01
822.27
205.98
190.41
234.12
440.85
459.52
448.41
536.87
743.69
941.29
715.63
645.36
751.54
789.30
707.50
400.55

106,508
249,191
36,875
124,989
616,069
51,032
17,529
20,586
117,315
352,409
65,423
107,268
681,243
1,812,798
454,106
419,792
516,155
971,908
1,013,067
988,577
1,183,587
1,639,546
2,075,185
1,577,697
1,422,763
1,656,853
1,740,115
1,559,758
883,060

0.1065
0.2492
0.0369
0.1250
0.6161
0.0510
0.0175
0.0206
0.1173
0.3524
0.0654
0.1073
0.6812
1.8128
0.4541
0.4198
0.5162
0.9719
1.0131
0.9886
1.1836
1.6395
2.0752
1.5777
1.4228
1.6569
1.7401
1.5598
0.8831

$42 544
$99,552
$14,727
$49,929
$579,104
$47,973
$16,355
$10,138
$173,342
$476,369
$44,966
$82,648
$468,741
$1,248,492
$414,921
$395,657
$502,285
$1,072,724
$1,363,417
$1,411,164
$1,744,193
$2,659,886
$3,757,608
$2,368,328
$3,212,434
$3,485,925
$3,435,978
$2,898,110
$1,648,384

$0.043
$0.100
$0.015
$0.050
$0.579
$0.048
$0.016
$0.010
$0.173
$0.476
$0.045
$0.083
$0.469
$1.248
$0.415
$0.396
$0.502
$1.073
$1.363
$1.411
$1.744
$2.660
$3.758
$2.368
$3.212
$3.486
$3.436
$2.898
$1.648

$0.40
$0.40
$0.40
$0.40
$0.94
$0.94
$0.93
$0.49
$1.48
$1.35
$0.69
$0.77
$0.69
$0.69
$0.91
$0.94
$0.97
$1.10
$1.35
$1.43
$1.47
$1.62
$1.81
$1.50
$2.26
$2.10
$1.97
$1.86
$1.87

$1.02
$0.99
$0.95
$0.92
$2.24
$2.23
$2.17
$1.08
$3.01
$2.59
$1.29
$1.37
$1.25
$1.15
$1.44
$1.49
$1.48
$1.55
$1.90
$1.98
$1.98
$2.14
$2.35
$1.94
$2.48
$2.17
$2.12
$1.99
$1.87

$108,467
$246,813
$35,037
$114,475
$1,378,424
$113,945
$38,036
$22,315
$353,592
$911,344
$84,106
$146,970
$848,668
$2,081,532
$655,210
$624,899
$761,888
$1,511,115
$1,923,141
$1,956,462
$2,344,230
$3,506,282
$4,877,681
$3,066,103
$3,532,379
$3,592,101
$3,689,276
$3,101,694
$1,648,384

0.1085
0.2468
0.0350
0.1145
1.3784
0.1139
0.0380
0.0223
0.3536
0.9113
0.0841
0.1470
0.8487
2.0815
0.6552
0.6249
0.7619
1.5111
1.9231
1.9565
2.3442
3.5063
4.8777
3.0661
3.5324
3.5921
3.6893
3.1017
1.6484



	QUAHOG LANDINGS

