

HISTORICAL MAINE NORTHERN QUAHOG (HARD CLAM) LANDINGS

YEAR	SPECIES	METRIC	LIVE	POUNDS	VALUE		ADJUSTED	ADJUSTED	ADJUSTED	
		TONS	POUNDS	(millions)	VALUE	(millions)	PRICE/LB	PRICE/LB	VALUE	(millions)
1964	NORTHERN QUAHOG	7.83	17,265	0.0173	\$1,764	\$0.002	\$0.10	\$2.29	\$39,481	0.0395
1965	NORTHERN QUAHOG	8.67	19,114	0.0191	\$2,074	\$0.002	\$0.11	\$2.31	\$44,204	0.0442
1966	NORTHERN QUAHOG	0.11	248	0.0002	\$15	\$0.000	\$0.06	\$1.14	\$283	0.0003
1967	NORTHERN QUAHOG									
1968	NORTHERN QUAHOG	2.66	5,873	0.0059	\$668	\$0.001	\$0.11	\$2.02	\$11,858	0.0119
1969	NORTHERN QUAHOG	30.48	67,207	0.0672	\$9,762	\$0.010	\$0.15	\$2.35	\$157,821	0.1578
1970	NORTHERN QUAHOG	27.60	60,846	0.0608	\$9,367	\$0.009	\$0.15	\$2.36	\$143,396	0.1434
1971	NORTHERN QUAHOG	21.78	48,026	0.0480	\$7,994	\$0.008	\$0.17	\$2.33	\$111,794	0.1118
1972	NORTHERN QUAHOG	23.34	51,466	0.0515	\$7,475	\$0.007	\$0.15	\$1.75	\$89,889	0.0899
1973	NORTHERN QUAHOG	10.62	23,409	0.0234	\$2,943	\$0.003	\$0.13	\$1.26	\$29,592	0.0296
1974	NORTHERN QUAHOG	0.72	1,577	0.0016	\$169	\$0.000	\$0.11	\$1.01	\$1,585	0.0016
1975	NORTHERN QUAHOG	28.37	62,536	0.0625	\$16,395	\$0.016	\$0.26	\$2.30	\$143,812	0.1438
1976	NORTHERN QUAHOG	9.45	20,840	0.0208	\$5,460	\$0.005	\$0.26	\$1.85	\$38,460	0.0385
1977	NORTHERN QUAHOG	4.70	10,364	0.0104	\$3,220	\$0.003	\$0.31	\$2.03	\$20,994	0.0210
1978	NORTHERN QUAHOG	3.12	6,872	0.0069	\$2,600	\$0.003	\$0.38	\$2.32	\$15,935	0.0159
1979	NORTHERN QUAHOG	2.06	4,544	0.0045	\$2,200	\$0.002	\$0.48	\$2.42	\$10,995	0.0110
1980	NORTHERN QUAHOG	1.87	4,130	0.0041	\$1,750	\$0.002	\$0.42	\$2.19	\$9,052	0.0091
1981	NORTHERN QUAHOG	0.75	1,652	0.0017	\$650	\$0.001	\$0.39	\$2.00	\$3,301	0.0033
1982	NORTHERN QUAHOG									
1983	NORTHERN QUAHOG									
1984	NORTHERN QUAHOG									
1985	NORTHERN QUAHOG									
1986	NORTHERN QUAHOG									
1987	NORTHERN QUAHOG	705.44	1,555,223	1.5552	\$508,303	\$0.508	\$0.33	\$1.06	\$1,648,428	1.6484
1988	NORTHERN QUAHOG	2.59	5,700	0.0057	\$2,411	\$0.002	\$0.42	\$1.29	\$7,363	0.0074
1989	NORTHERN QUAHOG									
1990	NORTHERN QUAHOG	4.73	10,436	0.0104	\$3,082	\$0.003	\$0.30	\$0.91	\$9,507	0.0095
1991	NORTHERN QUAHOG	0.15	331	0.0003	\$111	\$0.000	\$0.34	\$1.02	\$337	0.0003
1992	NORTHERN QUAHOG									
1993	NORTHERN QUAHOG	23.20	51,158	0.0512	\$20,520	\$0.021	\$0.40	\$1.16	\$59,523	0.0595
1994	NORTHERN QUAHOG	0.47	1,044	0.0010	\$455	\$0.000	\$0.44	\$1.23	\$1,280	0.0013
1995	NORTHERN QUAHOG									
1996	NORTHERN QUAHOG	1.35	2,981	0.0030	\$1,191	\$0.001	\$0.40	\$1.09	\$3,260	0.0033

1997	NORTHERN QUAHOG	48.31	106,508	0.1065	\$42,544	\$0.043	\$0.40	\$1.02	\$108,467	0.1085
1998	NORTHERN QUAHOG	113.03	249,191	0.2492	\$99,552	\$0.100	\$0.40	\$0.99	\$246,813	0.2468
1999	NORTHERN QUAHOG	16.73	36,875	0.0369	\$14,727	\$0.015	\$0.40	\$0.95	\$35,037	0.0350
2000	NORTHERN QUAHOG	56.69	124,989	0.1250	\$49,929	\$0.050	\$0.40	\$0.92	\$114,475	0.1145
2001	NORTHERN QUAHOG	279.44	616,069	0.6161	\$579,104	\$0.579	\$0.94	\$2.24	\$1,378,424	1.3784
2002	NORTHERN QUAHOG	23.15	51,032	0.0510	\$47,973	\$0.048	\$0.94	\$2.23	\$113,945	0.1139
2003	NORTHERN QUAHOG	7.95	17,529	0.0175	\$16,355	\$0.016	\$0.93	\$2.17	\$38,036	0.0380
2004	NORTHERN QUAHOG	9.34	20,586	0.0206	\$10,138	\$0.010	\$0.49	\$1.08	\$22,315	0.0223
2005	NORTHERN QUAHOG	53.21	117,315	0.1173	\$173,342	\$0.173	\$1.48	\$3.01	\$353,592	0.3536
2006	NORTHERN QUAHOG	159.85	352,409	0.3524	\$476,369	\$0.476	\$1.35	\$2.59	\$911,344	0.9113
2007	NORTHERN QUAHOG	29.68	65,423	0.0654	\$44,966	\$0.045	\$0.69	\$1.29	\$84,106	0.0841
2008	NORTHERN QUAHOG	48.66	107,268	0.1073	\$82,648	\$0.083	\$0.77	\$1.37	\$146,970	0.1470
2009	NORTHERN QUAHOG	309.01	681,243	0.6812	\$468,741	\$0.469	\$0.69	\$1.25	\$848,668	0.8487
2010	NORTHERN QUAHOG	822.27	1,812,798	1.8128	\$1,248,492	\$1.248	\$0.69	\$1.15	\$2,081,532	2.0815
2011	NORTHERN QUAHOG	205.98	454,106	0.4541	\$414,921	\$0.415	\$0.91	\$1.44	\$655,210	0.6552
2012	NORTHERN QUAHOG	190.41	419,792	0.4198	\$395,657	\$0.396	\$0.94	\$1.49	\$624,899	0.6249
2013	NORTHERN QUAHOG	234.12	516,155	0.5162	\$502,285	\$0.502	\$0.97	\$1.48	\$761,888	0.7619
2014	NORTHERN QUAHOG	440.85	971,908	0.9719	\$1,072,724	\$1.073	\$1.10	\$1.55	\$1,511,115	1.5111
2015	NORTHERN QUAHOG	459.52	1,013,067	1.0131	\$1,363,417	\$1.363	\$1.35	\$1.90	\$1,923,141	1.9231
2016	NORTHERN QUAHOG	448.41	988,577	0.9886	\$1,411,164	\$1.411	\$1.43	\$1.98	\$1,956,462	1.9565
2017	NORTHERN QUAHOG	536.87	1,183,587	1.1836	\$1,744,193	\$1.744	\$1.47	\$1.98	\$2,344,230	2.3442
2018	NORTHERN QUAHOG	743.69	1,639,546	1.6395	\$2,659,886	\$2.660	\$1.62	\$2.14	\$3,506,282	3.5063
2019	NORTHERN QUAHOG	941.29	2,075,185	2.0752	\$3,757,608	\$3.758	\$1.81	\$2.35	\$4,877,681	4.8777
2020	NORTHERN QUAHOG	715.63	1,577,697	1.5777	\$2,368,328	\$2.368	\$1.50	\$1.94	\$3,066,103	3.0661
2021	NORTHERN QUAHOG	645.36	1,422,763	1.4228	\$3,212,434	\$3.212	\$2.26	\$2.48	\$3,532,379	3.5324
2022	NORTHERN QUAHOG	751.54	1,656,853	1.6569	\$3,485,925	\$3.486	\$2.10	\$2.17	\$3,592,101	3.5921
2023	NORTHERN QUAHOG	789.30	1,740,115	1.7401	\$3,435,978	\$3.436	\$1.97	\$2.12	\$3,689,276	3.6893
2024	NORTHERN QUAHOG	707.50	1,559,758	1.5598	\$2,898,110	\$2.898	\$1.86	\$1.99	\$3,101,694	3.1017
2025*	NORTHERN QUAHOG	400.55	883,060	0.8831	\$1,648,384	\$1.648	\$1.87	\$1.87	\$1,648,384	1.6484

Last updated 2/9/2026

2025* data are preliminary

Adjusted value utilizes producer price index for unprocessed seafood to represent 2025 values.

<https://fred.stlouisfed.org/series/WPU0223>